The Sl NGLE JET family is comprised of the following models; 50, 65, 80 and 100mm.

Single™et

This single jet meter is based on the standard technology but has only one moving part.

The turbine movement is defected by an electronic sensor that sends a signal to the microprocessor.
The microprocessor enables data analysis and communication in the same manner as all CONTAZARA

products.

The mefer guarantees consfant precision in the R250 flow ranges. Installation does not require any pipe

straightening either before or after the meter.

Ratio
250
250
250
250

Model
CZSJ-50
CZSJ-65
CZSJ-80

CZSJ-100

Q1 (I/h)

100
160
252
400

Q2(I/h) Q3(m3/h) Q4(m3/h)
160 25 31,25

256 40 50
403,2 63 78,75
640 100 125
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Model DN H=H1+H2
CZ-SJ50 50 214.4
CZ-SJ65 65 230.5
CZ-SJ80 80 233.5
CZ-SJ100 100 248.5

H=H1

70.5
80.5
89.5

105

LL(alternative)

300
300
350
350

270

300
360

A=W1+W2

165
185
200
220

266.6
282.6
285.6
300.6



Single™et

Information on LCD
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Single Jet Characteristics

e Higher accuracy over a wider range of flows (R250)
® Only one moving part

* No need for pipe straightening before or after meter
® |nstantaneous flow rate and alarms on display

® Battery life (minimum) 12 years

® Features of CZ3000 model line

Sensitivity Class based on flow p

Electromagnetic installation type

Year of manufacture
ﬁ Additional metrological mark

ZOBB / Jurisdiction number
attery change 16 bar\ DO Uo 0071

\2000 E1HC
N° LNE-00000 —(~
e L OX CZ-SJXX O

\ ) K
Serial Number Ratio of measurement
Working position
Recycling Information,

Maximum permissible Pressure

CE Certificate number for testing




